

GAHC010225662025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/57/2025

BIMALA KANTA DOLEY AND 4 ORS.
S/O. LT. TILAK DOLEY, R/O. MOINAPARA, P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA,
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA, DIST. LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM.

2: NUMAL DOLEY
S/O. LT. TILAK DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

3: UMESH DOLEY
S/O. LT. TILAK DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

4: JATIN DOLEY
S/O. LT. TILAK DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

5: RAJEN DOLEY
S/O. DANDI DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR

ASSAM

VERSUS

THE REVENUE MINISTER, GOVT. OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
DISPUR, ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN-781006

2:THE CHIEF SECRETARY
REVENUE DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781006

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787001

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
DHAKUAKHANA REVENUE CIRCLE
DHAKUAKHANA
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787055.

5:BIJOY DOLEY
S/O. LT. HEMADHAR DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

6:DEBOJIT DOLEY
S/O. LT. HEMADHAR DOLEY
R/O. MOINAPARA
P/O. AUGURI DANGDHORA
MOUZA AND P/S. DHAKUAKHANA
DIST. LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR P R SARMA, MR. S PEGU

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

05.05.2026

[1] Heard Mr. S. Pegu, the learned counsel for the appellants, who seeks an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty. He also submits that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. He has also submitted that he has informed the learned counsel for the other side regarding his prayer for adjournment.

[2] Hence, the prayer is allowed.

[3] Let this matter be listed on 30th July' 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant